consecutive days of working out-of-class authorization by the City Manager. Any 

increment amount over 5% is to be based on comparison of "out-of-class" range being 

worked to regular range. 

10. UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 

The Police Chief and Fire Chief shall receive $1,500 (one-thousand five hundred dollars) 

annually for the purchase and maintenance of uniforms.  This is to be paid out on the first 

paycheck in July of each year. 

For Classic members, uniform allowance will be reported to CalPERS as earned each pay 

period. 

11. FIRE CHIEF MUTUAL AID